

1Z0-134^{Q&As}

Oracle WebLogic Server 12c: Advanced Administrator II

Pass Oracle 1Z0-134 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.leads4pass.com/1z0-134.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Oracle
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

In order to leverage replication and high availability features of your back-end database, among other benefits, you are configuring a JDBC TLOG store to persist transaction logs.

Since something went wrong during the setup of the TLOG, you are reviewing the configuration considerations for TLOG.

Which two guidelines are true for configuring JDBC TLOG stores? (Choose two.)

- A. Only one JDBC TLOG store can be configured per WebLogic Server.
- B. JDBC TLOG stores should only be configured for RAC databases.
- C. Only globally-scoped (not application-scoped) data sources can be targeted to a JDBC TLOG store.
- D. Multiple WebLogic Servers can share the same JDBC TLOG store.

Correct Answer: AC

A: Only one JDBC TLOG store can be configured per WebLogic Server. Conversely, multiple WebLogic Servers can not share a JDBC TLOG store.

C: Only globally-scoped (not application-scoped) data sources can be targeted to a JDBC TLOG store.

Reference: https://docs.oracle.com/cd/E24329_01/web.1211/e24432/store.htm#CNFGD290

QUESTION 2

You are responsible for creating scripts to use Node Manager with a WebLogic Server domain.

Which four statements correctly describe the WLST command: nmEnroll? (Choose four.)

- A. WLST must NOT be connected to a Node Manager when invoking nmEnroll.
- B. The nmEnroll command enables the nmConnect command to be used in a production environment.
- C. The nmEnroll command downloads the nm_password.properties and SerializedSystemIni.dat files.
- D. WLST must be connected to a Node Manager when invoking nmEnroll.
- E. WLST must be connected to an Administration Server when invoking nmEnroll.
- F. The nmEnroll command is run once per WebLogic domain per machine unless that domain shares the root directory of the Administration Server.
- G. WLST must be offline when invoking nmEnroll.

Correct Answer: ACEF

Reference: <https://docs.oracle.com/middleware/1213/wls/WLSTC/WLSTC.pdf> (147)

QUESTION 3

You need to update a database accessed by an application that uses a WebLogic server data source. It has been decided that the data source on WLS should first be shut down.

You have been asked to advise as to whether they should execute a shutdown() or a forceShutdown() on the corresponding JDBCDataSourceRuntimeMBean.

Which two statements are true regarding the impact on the application that is using that data source? (Choose two.)

- A. The shutdown() operation will fail if there are any reserved connections in use.
- B. The forceShutdown() operation will allow 20 seconds for any reserved connections in use to complete prior to destroying the connection.
- C. The shutdown() operation will send an HTTP 503 status code to clients.
- D. The forceShutdown() operation will immediately cause any in-flight transaction to be rolled back.
- E. The shutdown() operation will allow 20 seconds for any reserved connections in use to complete, otherwise the operation will fail.

Correct Answer: AD

A: When you shut down a data source (not forcibly shut down), WebLogic Server closes database connections in the data source and shuts down the data source. If any connections from the data source are currently in use, the operation will fail.

D: When you forcibly shut down a data source, WebLogic Server closes database connections in the data source and shuts down the data source. All current connection users are forcibly disconnected.

Reference: https://docs.oracle.com/cd/E13222_01/wls/docs92/jdbc_admin/manage.html

QUESTION 4

Which three statements correctly describe a relationship between Node Manager and Administration Server? (Choose three.)

- A. An Administration Server can be under Node Manager control: You can start it, monitor it, and restart it using Node Manager.
- B. An Administration Server can be a Node Manager client: When you start or stop Managed Servers from the Administration Console, you are accessing Node Manager using the Administration Server.
- C. An Administration Server supports the process of starting up a Managed Server with Node Manager: When you start a Managed Server with Node Manager, the Managed Server contacts the Administration Server to obtain outstanding configuration updates.
- D. By default, the Administration Server starts a Node Manager with the startNM script in the domain\bin folder.
- E. By default, the Administration Server starts a Node Manager with the startNodeManager script in the domain\config folder.
- F. Node Manager requires an Administration Server to be running before it can start any Managed Servers.

G. A Node Manager can be a client of an Administration Server ?When Node Manager needs to monitor Managed Servers, it uses the Administration Server's runtime MBeans.

Correct Answer: BEF

B: If you run Node Manager on a machine that hosts Managed Servers, you can start and stop the Managed Servers remotely using the Administration Console or from the command line.

E: Although running Node Manager as an operating system service is recommended, you can also start Node Manager manually at the command prompt or with a script. Use startNodeManager.cmd on Windows systems and startNodeManager.sh on UNIX systems.

F: Requests from the Administration Console (or JMX utilities such as weblogic.Admin) to start a Managed Server using Node Manager are issued to the Administration Server for the domain that contains the Managed Server. The Administration Server dispatches the start command to the Node Manager process on the machine that hosts the target Managed Server. Node Manager executes the start command and creates a Managed Server process.

Reference: https://docs.oracle.com/cd/E13222_01/wls/docs81/adminguide/nodemgr.html

QUESTION 5

As the WebLogic domain administrator, you have been asked to create a new cluster and to establish load balancing of JMS destinations across multiple servers for this cluster.

Which three configuration options will ensure load balancing of distributed destinations? (Choose three.)

- A. configuring a JMS server and targeting a WebLogic cluster
- B. configuring multiple JMS servers and targeting them to a WebLogic cluster
- C. configuring multiple JMS servers and targeting them to the configured WebLogic Servers
- D. configuring multiple JMS servers and targeting them to a set of migratable targets
- E. configuring a JMS server and targeting it to a set of migratable targets

Correct Answer: BDE

Reference: https://docs.oracle.com/middleware/12212/wls/CLUST/load_balancing.htm#CLUST197

[Latest 1Z0-134 Dumps](#)

[1Z0-134 PDF Dumps](#)

[1Z0-134 Exam Questions](#)